8/12/25, 12:28 PM

(C A RIFIAFGS

2009 FORD ESCAPE XLT

Sport utility vehicle | 4 Cylinders | Gas
1FMCUO3759KC09810

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 207,145 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found

No U.S. History Found

No Import/Export Records Found

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

VYehicle History Report + Lien Check (BO) #: 62568287
Report Date: July 2, 2025 | 3:36 p-m. EDT
Report Status: Complete

LIEN CHECK

No Lien Records Found

2

. o

Last Registered In:

9 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

yolr,
o .

1 Open Recall Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at suppert.carfax.ca

) This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and avallable to CARFAX Canada as
of July 02, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from
thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that
has not been reported to CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=9¢c8lyPnhrEzBDeFeZtJZPPi1 xeMzhp+D#accident-damage-section
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8/12/25, 12:28 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

O Lien Check

————

© No lien records found in British Columbia.

o

|

| How We Check for Liens

} CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in each

| Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest Territories) where ‘;(
the vehicle is currently registered and where it has historically been

|  registered. We do not check for liens or title in any U.5, state.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

L If for some reason our lien check fails to accurately |
reflect the Canadian enforceable lien status of a vehicle ‘r
at the time of the search, CARFAX Canada will |

reimburse the party that purchased the report and
relied on it to their detriment to a maximum amount of ]

(1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3) Five
Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower. J
\
|

{ Ifa VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot check for liens,
We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers, recreational vehicles or heavy-
duty equipment.

is no lien on the vehicle,
\—ﬁ_\“\\,‘*‘

@ Accident/Damage

| Purchasers should always get written confirmation from vendors that there

f o __‘_\l
INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT ]
| 1’
© 2014 jul 12 | British Columbia, Canada |
\ —_ B .
Estimate: REAR CENTER | Estimate Date: n/a $5,052.67 i
- J r
| | Claim: COLLISION REAR CENTER P <
| | |
| © 2022ju18 British Columbia, Canada |
| Estimate: COLLISION | Estimate Date: n/a $0.00
|
| | Claim: COLLISION o l
| ]
- - (
© 2024 May 28 British Columbia, Canada j
! |
| | Estimate: LEFT FRONT CORNER | Estimate Date: n/a $2,652.48 |
! ' Claim: COLLISION LEFT FRONT CORNER iR ‘
Other Damage Records
RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
be e _ S — _— e
i © 2012 Nov 30 | British Columbia, Canada |
| | =
: |
Glass Record $655.46 ’

—

&l Registration

© This vehicle has been registered in the province of British Columbia in Canada with Normal branding,

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non -repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen,

L 5

Service Records

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id=9c8!yPnhrEzBDeFeZtJZPF’HxeMzhp+D#accid ent-damage-section
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Maintenance inspection completed

|
y
]

)
DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
—
2014 Sep 8 123,250 KM Wille Dodge Chrysler Ltd Vehicle serviced Jf
Victoria, British Columbia, Canadz |
2017 Mar 4 128,059 KM Golderaut Holdings, Ltd. Vehicle serviced E\ [
| Vigtorja, British Columbia, Canada *  Diagnostic service performed I
Transmission serviced |
| |
| 2018 Mar 3 135,000 KM Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced ;
i Victoria, British Columbia, Canada Fluids checked !
| Qil and filter changed |
| |
- M Wm0 ]
I 2020 Feb 23 150,749 KM Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced 1
| Victoria, British Columbia, Canada Antifreeze/coolant checked 1
Flulds checked |
*  Oiland filter changed |
|
—
2021 Aug 29 165,865 KM Jiffy Lube Vehicle serviced ‘
. Victoria, British Columbia, Canada Fluids checked [
: Oil and filter changed |
Wiper(s) replaced
——*-——._*_,_4____'_ _‘
2022 Oct 15 186,999 KM Great Canadian Oil Change #802 Vehicle serviced I‘
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed 5
Oil and filter changed
Radiator checked
2022 Dec 6 190,189 KM Searles Auto Repair Vehicle serviced i
| Victoria, British Columbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed I
| Brake rotor(s) replaced |
*  Control arm(s) replaced i
*  Front brake pads replaced |
[ *  Frontbrake rotor(s) replaced ‘
Lower ball joint(s) replaced |
._-—41____._,____'_ _—
| 2024 Jan 2 200,696 KM Great Canadian Oj| Change #802 Vehicle serviced l
‘ Victoria, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed l
Qil and filter changed
Radiator checked !
W ==
| 2024 Dec 27 207,145 KM Great Canadian Oil Change #802 Vehicle serviced ‘
|
|

Alr filter checked
Oil and filter changed
Radiator checked

LD Open Recalls

Recall #: 14505 | ELECTRIC POWER STEERING  Recall Date: 2014 May 28

Recall Description

Remedy

FORD MOTOR COMPANY HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO
TORQUE SENSOR FAULT.

This recall was open as of the date/time that this report was
Ford's website. (hnps:.f/www.ford.ca/suppom’recallsl)

&~ Stolen Vehicle Check

FORD MOTOR COMPANY (FORD) IS RECALLING CERTAIN MODEL YEAR 2008-2011 FORD ESCAPE AND MERCURY MARINER VEHICLES MANUFACTURED AUGUST 18, 2006,
THROUGH SEPTEMBER 11, 2010. THE AFFECTED VEHICLES HAVE A STEERING TORQUE SENSOR THAT MAY NOT BE ABLE TO PROPERLY DETECT DRIVER STEERING INPUT.

|
AS A RESULT, THE SYSTEM COULD REMOVE THE ELECTRIC POWER STEERING (EPS) ASSIST,

UPDATE THE APPROPRIATE MODULES TO PREVENT LOSS OF STEERING ASSIST WHILE DRIVING DUE TO A

generated. For more information, or to find out if the recall has been closed, please contact FORD or visit ‘

Lo This vehicle is not actively declared stolen,

https:ffvhr.carfax.ca/?id=908[yPnhrEzBDeFeZtJZF’Pi1xe Mzhp+D#accident-damage-section
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@ Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER

| SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
Sy —_— — i
\ 2009 jun 13 Motor Vehicle Depr. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada First Owner Reported
- - - - S —_—
2010 Jun 19 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
; British Columbia, Canada
F———__“‘h_,_
| 2011 Jun 18

——

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Motor Vehicle Dept.
British Columbia, Canada

Canadian Renewal

—

Registration Issued or Renewed

| 2012 Jun 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed |
British Columbia, Canada |
|
i - ——“——*—w——-__h———-—‘—'——-_\—_,____ - i
| 2012 Nov 30 Insurance Records Glass Record $655.46
British Columbia, Canada |
‘————-*_—_—‘__—-—%_A_________-__—_“____—_ |
2013 Feb 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported |
Y H—-%——L—M-- {
| 2013 Mar g Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed ]
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported |
|
_‘§—H—_——"—"—" =
2013 Nov 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported |
| 2014 Feb 22 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed :
| British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported |
| |
{ 2014 May 28 FORD Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued |
Recall # 14505
z —t
{
2014 Jul 12 Insurance Records COLLISION REAR CENTER |
British Columbia, Canada |
)
f 2014 Jul 12 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
| British Columbia, Canada REAR CENTER
|
2014 Sep & 123,250 KM Wille Dodge Chrysler Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced |
Victoria, British Columbia, |
Canada
| 2015Feb 28 Mortor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
| 2017 Mar 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed |
i British Columbia, Canada :
2017 Mar 4 128,059 KM Golderaut Holdings, Ltd. Service Record Vehicle serviced |
Victoria, British Columbia, ‘r
Canada [
2017 Sep 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada |
. |
2018 Mar 3 135,000 KM Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced ,
! Victoria, British Columbia, '
| Canada
2018 Sep 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed |
British Columbia, Canada
‘ 1
2019 Sep 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed |
British Columbia, Canada
| 2020 Feb 23 150,749 KM Jiffy Lube Service Record

Victoria, British Columblia,

https://vhr.carfax.ca/?id =Sc8lyPnhrEzBDeFeZtJZPPi1 xeMzhp+D#accident—damage—section

Vehicle serviced

4/6



8/12/25, 12:28 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
R =5
| Canada
L |
|
2020 Aug 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued qr Renewed \
British Columbia, Canada [
T e i S e = SR
2021 Aug 29 Motor Vehicle Depr, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed !
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue
— e e e |
2021 Aug 29 165,865 KM Jiffy Lube Service Record Vehicle serviced 1
| Victeria, British Columbia,
| Canada
I |
‘ —_— i
2022 Jul 8 Insurance Records COLLISION |
British Columbia, Canada !
|
2022 jul 8 Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a |
British Columbia, Canada COLLISION |
L ~ o e . B |
. 2022 Aug 29 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue
2022 Oct 15 186,999 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
#802
| Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
bz ey e e — — -_— ]
2022 Dec 6 190,189 KM Searles Auto Repair Service Record Vehicle serviced
| Victoria, British Columbia,
| Canada
| S e o R o et i —_— ]
2023 Aug 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue
[ T
2024 jan 2 200,696 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
#802
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada
| |
| 2024 May 28 Insurance Records COLLISION LEFT FRONT CORNER |
| British Columbia, Canada
I p— — - —
2024 May 28 Insurance Records Estimarte Estimate Date: n/a
British Columbia, Canada LEFT FRONT CORNER
2024 Aug 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue
2024 Dec 27 207,145 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
#802
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada |

https://vh r.carfax.ca/?id=908]yPnhrEzBDeFeZtJZPPi 1 xeMzhp+D#accident—damage-section
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=

1= Questions? We're here to help,

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclalmer

Tha infarmation supplied Py 1CBC 1 2 repon of the vehicle's status and the vehicle's claims. Pustory, Vehicle status. =hows whether a vehicle iz Qualified to be licensad and Is used Lo track;
T venides sola by insurance companies 35 aNvage
. salvage vehicles which have been repuity, inspectea, and relicensed
. wrecked vehicles that have been gecommitsioned and can only be resold for parts

‘vehicle FRQIErY or 2 vehicle with major dsmage that was repaired by its owner. The vehicle Shaims history is
lete for various feasont, including the awner did not make a daim to 1CBC or ICBC has denied the daim. In addition, the estimate Information may not necessarily reflect the actual cost of repairs, list the ares

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved,
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